## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2612398

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u>۱</u>			lame	Execution Date	
EDWARD ROSTON				11/08/2013	
JONATHAN B. WETJEN				11/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ANDOVER PROTECTION SYSTEMS, LLC				
Street Address:	63 FLUSHING AVENUE, UNIT 236				
City:	BROOKLYN				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11205				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number:		14077 <sup>-</sup>	077196		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (440)753-4673					
Phone: 4242500051					
Email: arman@lapatentgroup.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: LOS ANGELES PATENT GROUP					
Address Line 1: 8200 WILLSHIRE BOULEVARD SUITE 200					
Address Line 4:         BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DMK_P0004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ARMAN KATIRAEI		
Signature:		/Arman Katiraei/			
Date:			11/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DMK_P0004_Assignment#page1.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Edward Roston, a U.S. Citizen, of Brooklyn New York, USA, Andrew W. Lynch, a U.S. Citizen of Brooklyn, New York, USA, and Jonathan B. Wetjen, a U.S. Citizen, of Brooklyn, New York, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Applicants/Assignors"), are the co-inventors of the following U.S. Utility Patent Application entitled:

# CENTRIPETAL SEPARATION SYSTEM FOR CLEANING PARTICULATE-PERVADED AIR OR GAS

Whereas, Andover Protection Systems, LLC., located at: 63 Flushing Avenue, Unit 236, Building 5-206, Brooklyn, New York 11205, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and resulting patent registration (if so granted by the USPTO), any reissues of said patent, and the invention covered thereby:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00, which is hereby acknowledged, said Applicants/Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the above Assignee, the patent application and the technology encompassed by the invention aforesaid, including the worldwide rights to the invention covered by the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent that is issued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Applicants/Assignors if, this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent registration with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Applicants/Assignors hereby warrants that they have full right to convey its interest in said patent application and any resulting patent registration as enumerated above, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith as stated above.

By: EDWARD ROSTON Title: CO-INVENTOR Assignor

By: JONATHAN B. WETJEN Title: CO-INVENTOR Assignor By: ANDREW W. LYNCH Title: CO-INVENTOR Assignor

Executed at <u>Brooklyn, New York</u> (City and State)

Date November 8, 2013

**RECORDED: 11/12/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0560